CHANGE ORDER

		OIMIGE OF	1DEN		-
			* .	No	1
DATE OF ISSUANCE	December 12, 2002		EFFECTIVE DATE	December 12, 2002	
CONTRACTOR Contract: Acadia Lan	ne Bank Stabilization	00503 nates, Inc.	ENGINEER's Contrac	et No.	N/A
You are directed to ma Description:	ake the following changes : See Attachment 1 - Desci		ėuts.		
Reason for Change Order	To balance contractual qu	uantmes with actual qu	antities.		
Attachments: (List doc	uments supporting change	a) Attachment	1 - Description of Cha	nges	
CHANG	E IN CONTRACT PRICE		CHA	NGE IN CONTRACT TIMES	\$
Original Contract Price			Original Contract Times,		
\$169 080 00			Substantial Completion Ready for final paymen	• -	
Net increase (docrease) tron No <u>d</u> to No <u>O</u>	n previous Change Orders		Net change from previous (No <u>0</u> Substantial Completion	• -	
SO O O			Ready for final paymen	l <u>Zero</u>	
Contract Price prior to this C	change Order		Contract Times prior to this Substantial Completion		
\$169 080 00			Ready for final paymen		
Net increase (decrease) of the	his Change Order		Net increase (decrease) this Substantial Completion		
(63 00)			Ready for final paymen	l <u>(Three)</u> (days)	
Contract price with all appro-	ved Change Orders		Contract Times with all app Substantial Completion	roved Change Orders	
\$169,077 00			Ready for linal payment	December 15, 2002 (days or dates)	
RECOMMENDED: By: A Color Color ENGINEER (Authorized St Date. 12/12/02	lgnsture)	APPROVED: By / L/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Zyme— Ву:	PTED: YRACTOR (Authorized Sign 12 - 12 - 07	ature)

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edillon) Proported by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and andersed by the Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute

ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Increases:							
	<u>lten</u>	n Description Ditch Bank	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Adjusted Amount
From;	3	Embankment Ditch Bank	4350	SF	\$11.00	\$47,850.00	
То:	3	Embankment	4929	SF	\$11.00	\$54,219.00	\$6,369.00
From:	5	Extend 24" RCP Drain Pipe Extend 24" RCP Drain	16	LF	\$40.00	\$640.00	
To:	5	Pipe	24	LF	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$320 00
From;	6	Extend 21" RCP Drain Pipe Extend 21" RCP Drain	16	LF	\$40.00	\$640.00	
To:	6	Pipe	56	LF	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,600.00
From:	7	6" PVC A-2000 Yard Drain Culverts 6" PVC A-2000 Yard	175	LF	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	
To	7	Drain Culverts	270	LF	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,900.00
From:	8	6" PVC A-2000 Tee Inlets 6" PVC A-2000 Tee	6	Ea	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	
To:	8	Inlets	8	Ea	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,400.00
From To	10 10	Seed & Fertilize Seed & Fertilize	2,000 22 0 9	SY LUMP	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$8,000.00 \$8,836.00	\$836.00
From: To:	12 12	Hydromulch Hydromulch	1000 1840	SY SY	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,840.00	\$840.00
Decreases:							
	1	Relocation of Infrastructure Items Relocation of	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
To.	1	Infrastructure Items	1	LUMP	\$10,112.00	\$10,112.00	\$9,888.00
From:	2	Unclassified Excavation	5,650	CY	\$3.00	\$16,950.00	
To•	2	Unclassified Excavation	5430	ÇY	\$3.00	\$16,290.00	\$660 00
From: To		Muck Removal Muck Removal	1000 627	CY CY	\$2.00 \$2.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,254.00	\$746 00
From:	9	6" Thick Reno Mattresses 6" Thick Reno	1700	SY	\$29.00	\$49,300.00	
To:	9	Mattresses	1534	SY	\$29.00	\$44,486.00	\$4,814.00

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH =						(\$3.00)	
Total Decreases:						\$3.00	
From: To	13 13	Relocation of Sewer Relocation of Sewer	1 0	ĘA ĘA	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$0.00	\$1,000.00
To:	11	Erosion Control Blanket	1840	SY	\$1.00	\$1,840.00	\$160 00
From:	11	Erosion Control Blanket	2000	SY	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	